
1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Darlington Tubwell Row
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House
Aycliffe Village North Briton
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre
Woodham Stag Lane
Chilton Wheatsheaf
Ferryhill Town Centre
Durham Gate Centre
Croxdale Roundabout
Nevilles Cross Church
Durham Bus Station Stand L

7 1

0648
0658
0705
0711
0719
0726
0734
0738
0744
0751
0756

7 1

0718
0728
0735
0741
0749
0756
0804
0808
0814
0821
0826

7 1

0738
0748
0755
0801
0809
0817
0825
0829
0835
0842
0847

7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1

0758

Then
at

these
mins

18 38 58

past
each
hour
until

1638
0810 30 50 10 1650
0817 37 57 17 1657
0824 44 04 24 1704
0833 53 13 33 1713
0841 01 21 41 1721
0850 10 30 50 1730
0854 14 34 54 1734
0900 20 40 00 1740
0907 27 47 07 1747
0912 32 52 12 1752

7 1

1658
1710
1717
1724
1733
1741
1750
1754
1800
1807
1812

7 1

1718
1730
1737
1744
1753
1801
1810
1814
1820
1827
1832

7 1

1755
1807
1814
1821
1830
1838
1847
1851
1857
1904
1909

7 1

1815
1827
1834
1840
1848
1855
1903
1907
1911
1918
1922

7 2

1915
1927
1934
1940
1948
1955
2003
2007
2011
2018
2022

7 2

2015
2027
2034
2040
2048
2055
2103
2107
2111
2118
2122

7 2

2115
2125
2132
2138
2146
2153
2201
2205
2209
2216
2220

7 2

2215
2225
2232
2238
2246
2253
2301
2305
2309
2316
2320

7 2

2320
2330
2336
2341
2347
2353
2359

--
--
--
--

1 Doesn't run on Thursdays 2 Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

 
Durham Bus Station Stand L
Nevilles Cross Church
Croxdale Roundabout
Durham Gate Centre
Ferryhill Town Centre
Chilton Wheatsheaf
Woodham Stag Lane
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre
Aycliffe Village North Briton
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House
Darlington Tubwell Row

7 1

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0647
0657

7 1

0644
0649
0656
0701
0708
0715
0723
0732
0738
0745
0755

7 1

--
--
--
--

0733
0741
0748
0757
0804
0810
0820

7 1

0740
0745
0752
0757
0804
0811
0819
0828
0834
0841
0851

7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1 7 1

0800

Then
at

these
mins

20 40 00

past
each
hour
until

1740
0805 25 45 05 1745
0812 32 52 12 1752
0817 37 57 17 1757
0824 44 04 24 1804
0831 51 11 31 1811
0839 59 19 39 1819
0848 08 28 48 1828
0854 14 34 54 1834
0901 21 41 01 1841
0913 33 53 13 1853

7 1

1800
1805
1812
1817
1824
1831
1839
1848
1854
1901
1913

7 1

1830
1834
1841
1846
1852
1859
1906
1914
1920
1927
1937

7 1

1900
1904
1911
1916
1922
1929
1936
1944
1950
1957
2005

7 2 7 2 7 2

1930

Then
at

these
mins

30

past
each
hour
until

2230
1934 34 2234
1941 41 2241
1946 46 2246
1952 52 2252
1959 59 2259
2006 06 2306
2014 14 2314
2020 20 2320
2027 27 2327
2035 35 2335

7 2

2330
2334
2341
2346
2351
2357
0003
0009

--
--
--

 
Darlington Tubwell Row
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House
Aycliffe Village North Briton
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre
Woodham Stag Lane
Chilton Wheatsheaf
Ferryhill Town Centre
Durham Gate Centre
Croxdale Roundabout
Nevilles Cross Church
Durham Bus Station Stand L

7
0648
0658
0705
0711
0719
0726
0734
0738
0744
0751
0756

7
0718
0728
0735
0741
0749
0756
0804
0808
0814
0821
0826

7
0738
0748
0755
0801
0809
0817
0825
0829
0835
0842
0847

7 7 7 7 7
0758

Then
at

these
mins

18 38 58

past
each
hour
until

1638
0810 30 50 10 1650
0817 37 57 17 1657
0824 44 04 24 1704
0833 53 13 33 1713
0841 01 21 41 1721
0850 10 30 50 1730
0854 14 34 54 1734
0900 20 40 00 1740
0907 27 47 07 1747
0912 32 52 12 1752

7
1658
1710
1717
1724
1733
1741
1750
1754
1800
1807
1812

7
1718
1730
1737
1744
1753
1801
1810
1814
1820
1827
1832

7
1755
1807
1814
1821
1830
1838
1847
1851
1857
1904
1909

7
1815
1827
1834
1840
1848
1855
1903
1907
1911
1918
1922

7
1915
1927
1934
1940
1948
1955
2003
2007
2011
2018
2022

7
2015
2027
2034
2040
2048
2055
2103
2107
2111
2118
2122

7
2115
2125
2132
2138
2146
2153
2201
2205
2209
2216
2220

7
2215
2225
2232
2238
2246
2253
2301
2305
2309
2316
2320

7
2320
2330
2336
2341
2347
2353
2359

--
--
--
--

 
Durham Bus Station Stand L
Nevilles Cross Church
Croxdale Roundabout
Durham Gate Centre
Ferryhill Town Centre
Chilton Wheatsheaf
Woodham Stag Lane
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre
Aycliffe Village North Briton
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House
Darlington Tubwell Row

7
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0647
0657

7
0644
0649
0656
0701
0708
0715
0723
0732
0738
0745
0755

7
--
--
--
--

0733
0741
0748
0757
0804
0810
0820

7
0740
0745
0752
0757
0804
0811
0819
0828
0834
0841
0851

7 7 7 7 7
0800

Then
at

these
mins

20 40 00

past
each
hour
until

1740
0805 25 45 05 1745
0812 32 52 12 1752
0817 37 57 17 1757
0824 44 04 24 1804
0831 51 11 31 1811
0839 59 19 39 1819
0848 08 28 48 1828
0854 14 34 54 1834
0901 21 41 01 1841
0913 33 53 13 1853

7
1800
1805
1812
1817
1824
1831
1839
1848
1854
1901
1913

7
1830
1834
1841
1846
1852
1859
1906
1914
1920
1927
1937

7
1900
1904
1911
1916
1922
1929
1936
1944
1950
1957
2005

7 7 7
1930

Then
at

these
mins

30

past
each
hour
until

2230
1934 34 2234
1941 41 2241
1946 46 2246
1952 52 2252
1959 59 2259
2006 06 2306
2014 14 2314
2020 20 2320
2027 27 2327
2035 35 2335

7
2330
2334
2341
2346
2351
2357
0003
0009

--
--
--

7 Darlington to Durham

via Newton Aycliffe, Ferryhill - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Durham Bus Station Stand L

Monday to Friday - Darlington Tubwell Row

Saturday - Durham Bus Station Stand L

Saturday - Darlington Tubwell Row



 
Darlington Tubwell Row
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House
Aycliffe Village North Briton
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre
Woodham Stag Lane
Chilton Wheatsheaf
Ferryhill Town Centre
Durham Gate Centre
Croxdale Roundabout
Nevilles Cross Church
Durham Bus Station Stand L

7
0815
0825
0832
0838
0846
0853
0901
0905
0909
0916
0920

7 7 7 7
0845

Then
at

these
mins

15 45

past
each
hour
until

1715
0855 25 55 1725
0902 32 02 1732
0908 38 08 1738
0916 46 16 1746
0923 53 23 1753
0931 01 31 1801
0935 05 35 1805
0939 09 39 1809
0946 16 46 1816
0950 20 50 1820

7
1815
1825
1832
1838
1846
1853
1901
1905
1909
1916
1920

7
1915
1925
1932
1938
1946
1953
2001
2005
2009
2016
2020

7
2015
2025
2032
2038
2046
2053
2101
2105
2109
2116
2120

7
2115
2125
2132
2138
2146
2153
2201
2205
2209
2216
2220

7
2215
2225
2232
2238
2246
2253
2301
2305
2309
2316
2320

7
2320
2330
2336
2341
2347
2353
2359

--
--
--
--

 
Durham Bus Station Stand L
Nevilles Cross Church
Croxdale Roundabout
Durham Gate Centre
Ferryhill Town Centre
Chilton Wheatsheaf
Woodham Stag Lane
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre
Aycliffe Village North Briton
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House
Darlington Tubwell Row

7
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

0930
0940

7
0933
0937
0944
0949
0955
1002
1009
1017
1023
1030
1040

7 7 7 7
1003

Then
at

these
mins

33 03

past
each
hour
until

1833
1007 37 07 1837
1014 44 14 1844
1019 49 19 1849
1025 55 25 1855
1032 02 32 1902
1039 09 39 1909
1047 17 47 1917
1053 23 53 1923
1100 30 00 1930
1110 40 10 1940

7
1930
1934
1941
1946
1952
1959
2006
2014
2020
2027
2035

7
2030
2034
2041
2046
2052
2059
2106
2114
2120
2127
2135

7
2130
2134
2141
2146
2152
2159
2206
2214
2220
2227
2235

7
2230
2234
2241
2246
2252
2259
2306
2314
2320
2327
2335

7
2330
2334
2341
2346
2351
2357
0003
0009

--
--
--

Sunday - Durham Bus Station Stand L

Sunday - Darlington Tubwell Row


	Monday to Friday - Durham Bus Station Stand L
	Monday to Friday - Darlington Tubwell Row
	Saturday - Durham Bus Station Stand L
	Saturday - Darlington Tubwell Row
	Sunday - Durham Bus Station Stand L
	Sunday - Darlington Tubwell Row

