

7 Darlington to Durham

via Newton Aycliffe, Ferryhill - Valid from Sunday, December 28, 2025 to Saturday, January 3, 2026

Monday to Friday - Durham Bus Station Stand L

	7 ¹	7 ²															
Darlington Tubwell Row	0648	0718	0738	0758	18	38	58	1638	1658	1718	1755	1815	1915	2015	2115	2215	2320
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House	0658	0728	0748	0810	30	50	10	1650	1710	1730	1807	1827	1927	2027	2125	2225	2330
Aycliffe Village North Briton	0705	0735	0755	0817	37	57	17	1657	1717	1737	1814	1834	1934	2034	2132	2232	2336
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre	0711	0741	0801	0824	44	04	24	1704	1724	1744	1821	1840	1940	2040	2138	2238	2341
Woodham Stag Lane	0719	0749	0809	0833	53	13	33	1713	1733	1753	1830	1848	1948	2048	2146	2246	2347
Chilton Wheatshaf	0726	0756	0817	0841	01	21	41	1721	1741	1801	1838	1855	1955	2055	2153	2253	2353
Ferryhill Town Centre	0734	0804	0825	0850	10	30	50	1730	1750	1810	1847	1903	2003	2103	2201	2301	2359
Durham Gate Centre	0738	0808	0829	0854	14	34	54	1734	1754	1814	1851	1907	2007	2107	2205	2305	--
Croxdale Roundabout	0744	0814	0835	0900	20	40	00	1740	1800	1820	1857	1911	2011	2111	2209	2309	--
Nevilles Cross Church	0751	0821	0842	0907	27	47	07	1747	1807	1827	1904	1918	2018	2118	2216	2316	--
Durham Bus Station Stand L	0756	0826	0847	0912	32	52	12	1752	1812	1832	1909	1922	2022	2122	2220	2320	--

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Monday to Friday - Darlington Tubwell Row

	7 ¹	7 ²	7 ²	7 ²	7 ²											
Durham Bus Station Stand L	--	0644	--	0740	0800	20	40	00	1740	1800	1830	1900	1930	30	2230	2330
Nevilles Cross Church	--	0649	--	0745	0805	25	45	05	1745	1805	1834	1904	1934	34	2234	2334
Croxdale Roundabout	--	0656	--	0752	0812	32	52	12	1752	1812	1841	1911	1941	41	2241	2341
Durham Gate Centre	--	0701	--	0757	0817	37	57	17	1757	1817	1846	1916	1946	46	2246	2346
Ferryhill Town Centre	--	0708	0733	0804	0824	44	04	24	1804	1824	1852	1922	1952	52	2252	2351
Chilton Wheatshaf	--	0715	0741	0811	0831	51	11	31	1811	1831	1859	1929	1959	59	2259	2357
Woodham Stag Lane	--	0723	0748	0819	0839	59	19	39	1819	1839	1906	1936	2006	06	2306	0003
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre	--	0732	0757	0828	0848	08	28	48	1828	1848	1914	1944	2014	14	2314	0009
Aycliffe Village North Briton	--	0738	0804	0834	0854	14	34	54	1834	1854	1920	1950	2020	20	2320	--
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House	0647	0745	0810	0841	0901	21	41	01	1841	1901	1927	1957	2027	27	2327	--
Darlington Tubwell Row	0657	0755	0820	0851	0913	33	53	13	1853	1913	1937	2005	2035	35	2335	--

¹ Doesn't run on Thursdays ² Doesn't run on Wednesdays and Thursdays

Saturday - Durham Bus Station Stand L

	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	
Darlington Tubwell Row	0648	0718	0738	0758	18	38	58	1638	1658	1718	1755	1815	1915	2015	2115	2215	2320
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House	0658	0728	0748	0810	30	50	10	1650	1710	1730	1807	1827	1927	2027	2125	2225	2330
Aycliffe Village North Briton	0705	0735	0755	0817	37	57	17	1657	1717	1737	1814	1834	1934	2034	2132	2232	2336
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre	0711	0741	0801	0824	44	04	24	1704	1724	1744	1821	1840	1940	2040	2138	2238	2341
Woodham Stag Lane	0719	0749	0809	0833	53	13	33	1713	1733	1753	1830	1848	1948	2048	2146	2246	2347
Chilton Wheatshaf	0726	0756	0817	0841	01	21	41	1721	1741	1801	1838	1855	1955	2055	2153	2253	2353
Ferryhill Town Centre	0734	0804	0825	0850	10	30	50	1730	1750	1810	1847	1903	2003	2103	2201	2301	2359
Durham Gate Centre	0738	0808	0829	0854	14	34	54	1734	1754	1814	1851	1907	2007	2107	2205	2305	--
Croxdale Roundabout	0744	0814	0835	0900	20	40	00	1740	1800	1820	1857	1911	2011	2111	2209	2309	--
Nevilles Cross Church	0751	0821	0842	0907	27	47	07	1747	1807	1827	1904	1918	2018	2118	2216	2316	--
Durham Bus Station Stand L	0756	0826	0847	0912	32	52	12	1752	1812	1832	1909	1922	2022	2122	2220	2320	--

Saturday - Darlington Tubwell Row

	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7
Durham Bus Station Stand L	--	0644	--	0740	0800	20	40	00	1740	1800	1830	1900	1930	30	2230	2330
Nevilles Cross Church	--	0649	--	0745	0805	25	45	05	1745	1805	1834	1904	1934	34	2234	2334
Croxdale Roundabout	--	0656	--	0752	0812	32	52	12	1752	1812	1841	1911	1941	41	2241	2341
Durham Gate Centre	--	0701	--	0757	0817	37	57	17	1757	1817	1846	1916	1946	46	2246	2346
Ferryhill Town Centre	--	0708	0733	0804	0824	44	04	24	1804	1824	1852	1922	1952	52	2252	2351
Chilton Wheatshaf	--	0715	0741	0811	0831	51	11	31	1811	1831	1859	1929	1959	59	2259	2357
Woodham Stag Lane	--	0723	0748	0819	0839	59	19	39	1819	1839	1906	1936	2006	06	2306	0003
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre	--	0732	0757	0828	0848	08	28	48	1828	1848	1914	1944	2014	14	2314	0009
Aycliffe Village North Briton	--	0738	0804	0834	0854	14	34	54	1834	1854	1920	1950	2020	20	2320	--
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House	0647	0745	0810	0841	0901	21	41	01	1841	1901	1927	1957	2027	27	2327	--
Darlington Tubwell Row	0657	0755	0820	0851	0913	33	53	13	1853	1913	1937	2005	2035	35	2335	--

Sunday - Durham Bus Station Stand L

	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7
Darlington Tubwell Row	0815	0845	15	45	1715	1815	1915	2015	2115	2215	2320
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House	0825	0855	25	55	1725	1825	1925	2025	2125	2225	2330
Aycliffe Village North Briton	0832	0902	32	02	1732	1832	1932	2032	2132	2232	2336
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre	0838	0908	38	08	1738	1838	1938	2038	2138	2238	2341
Woodham Stag Lane	0846	0916	46	16	1746	1846	1946	2046	2146	2246	2347
Chilton Wheatshaf	0853	0923	53	23	1753	1853	1953	2053	2153	2253	2353
Ferryhill Town Centre	0901	0931	01	31	1801	1901	2001	2101	2201	2301	2359
Durham Gate Centre	0905	0935	05	35	1805	1905	2005	2105	2205	2305	--
Croxdale Roundabout	0909	0939	09	39	1809	1909	2009	2109	2209	2309	--
Nevilles Cross Church	0916	0946	16	46	1816	1916	2016	2116	2216	2316	--
Durham Bus Station Stand L	0920	0950	20	50	1820	1920	2020	2120	2220	2320	--

Sunday - Darlington Tubwell Row

	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7	7
Durham Bus Station Stand L	--	0933	1003	33	03	1833	1930	2030	2130	2230	2330
Nevilles Cross Church	--	0937	1007	37	07	1837	1934	2034	2134	2234	2334
Croxdale Roundabout	--	0944	1014	44	14	1844	1941	2041	2141	2241	2341
Durham Gate Centre	--	0949	1019	49	19	1849	1946	2046	2146	2246	2346
Ferryhill Town Centre	--	0955	1025	55	25	1855	1952	2052	2152	2252	2351
Chilton Wheatshaf	--	1002	1032	02	32	1902	1959	2059	2159	2259	2357
Woodham Stag Lane	--	1009	1039	09	39	1909	2006	2106	2206	2306	0003
Newton Aycliffe Town Centre	--	1017	1047	17	47	1917	2014	2114	2214	2314	0009
Aycliffe Village North Briton	--	1023	1053	23	53	1923	2020	2120	2220	2320	--
Harrowgate Hill Ashleigh House	0930	1030	1100	30	00	1930	2027	2127	2227	2327	--
Darlington Tubwell Row	0940	1040	1110	40	10	1940	2035	2135	2235	2335	--